IAPO3Rec'd PCT 10 NOV 2008 12/227173

1 410681,110		12/22717				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	1-14-2008	Washington, D.C.				
Form PTO-1595		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM				
(Rev. 03/01)	103534804	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF				
To the honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
Martin KOELKER	Name:	Windmoeller & Hoelscher KG				
Ludger SCHULTEN	Street Address:					
Thomas KNOKE	Street Address:	Muensterstrasse 50				
Ulrich STIENECKER						
Unch Stienecker	City:	Lengerich				
	State/Country:	Germany Postal Code: 49525				
	No Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other:					
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11062008, 11062008, 11062008, 11052008				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new a		execution date of application is: 10282008				
-						
Assignment is being filed together with new a	oplication filing date is:					
Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	oplication filing date is:	nber(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new a Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new at Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondents.	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached?	mber(s): es No 6. Total number of applica-				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning this matter should be mailed:	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Yendence	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y ondence 36 -or- LLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencements this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN P	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y ondence 36 -or- LLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s): Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 001 JACOBSON HOLMAN P 400 Seventh Street, N.Y Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y ondence 36 -or- LLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y ondence 36 -or- LLC W.	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y Ondence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y Ondence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				
Assignment is being filed together with new and Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur I numbers attached? Y Ondence 36 -or- LLC W. 2218	es No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.				

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0534

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of inventors	(1) Ma	rtin KOELKE	R	•••••			
		(2) Lu	dger SCHULT	EN				
		(3) The	omas KNOKE				,	
		(4) Ulr	ich STIENEC!	KER			and	
		(5)			***************************************	1-		
		pai	d to each of the		eceipt and suffic	and other good and valuation ciency of which are hereby r to		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) Wi	ıdmoeller & F	loelscher KG	*******			
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	of Muensterstrasse 50, 49525 Lengerich Germany					
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State o	_r (8) a	corporation	I	of	Germany		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			nated as the Assign dencles and posses		ght, title and interest for th vention known as	e United States, its	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	(9) AN	FORMING, FILLING AND SEALING MACHINE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING, FILLING AND CLOSING					
	r oreign Application (tumber	for	which the undo	ersigned has (have)) executed an a	pplication for patent in the	a United States of	
	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		d application h	aving been execute	ed/filed on		(and assigned	
	Serial No., if known	Ser	ial No.	*******************)			
provisio United S and her will not	ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to use of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autobates resulting from this application eby covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confliction). Assignor hereby further assigner.	Protection of lip perform all affi horize(s) and r ion or any conti- have) full right at herewith.	ndustrial Prope firmative acts vequest(s) the (nuing or division to convey the	erty or similar agree which may be nece Commissioner of Ponal applications the entire interest here	ements. ssary to obtain atents and Tracereof to the said in assigned, and rinfringement or infringement of	a grant of a valid United S lemarks to issue any and Assignee, as Assignee of d that he has (they have)	States patent to the all Letters Patents I the entire interest, not executed, and	
right to	sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gra					reat N.W. Washington I	0.0	
20004, 1	the power to insert on this assign	ment any furth	er identificatio	n which may be nec	cessary or desir	able in order to comply w	rith the rules of the	
	States Patent and Trademark Off n witness whereof, executed by t				ersigned name/	s I LEDI		
Date (/// // // // //	me of Inventor				M. Joth	(SEAL)	
Date	1611 2008 Na			typed name		signature	12-	
naie 7	// / / / / / / Na	me of Inventor	Ludger SC	typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
Date _	Ø 11,2008 Na	me of Inventor	Thomas K	• .	i	O. R.C.	(SEAL)	
Date (55.11.2068 Na	me of Inventor	typed name ventor Ulrich STIENECKER			A High and	(SEAL)	
Data	N			typed name		signature		
Date _		me of Inventor		typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
not, then	This assignment should preferal the execution by the inventor(s)	bly be signed b	efore a United	States Consul if si	igned abroad, o who sign here:	-	stically signed. If	
	ditional inventor's names and		Witness	Anceli	La Ru	Esiede		
	natures on a separate sheet.		Witness	Rosk	Har			
				1 32				

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 11/10/2008

REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0535

PATENT